
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) Ref: PS23376 001 
Crown Copyright 2021 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                            
Project Version: v1.0   1 
Model Version: v1.0      

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: Department for Science, Innovation & Technology (DSIT) “the 
Buyer" 

And  

Technopolis Limited "the Supplier" 

Contract name: International Science Partnerships Fund (ISPF) “the Contract” 

Contract reference number: PS23376 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 001 

Date variation is raised: 29th November 2024 

Proposed variation The proposed contractual changes are to extend the contract term 
and insert an additional expected output. 

 

Reason for the variation: The extension is required due to delays with the project start date 
and an inclusion of the delivery of raw data, to be stipulated as 
part of the specification, as agreed by the buyer & supplier. 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

N/A. 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

N/A. 

Outcome of Variation 

ORDER START DATE: 
The contract end date will be amended from 31st December 2024 
to 30th June 2025. 
 
 



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2021 

 

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS                            
Project Version: v1.0   2 
Model Version: v1.0      

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 

 The contract end date will be amended from 31st 
December 2024 to 30th June 2025. 

 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £361,950.00 excluding VAT 

Additional cost due to variation: £0.00 excluding VAT 

New Contract value: £361,950.00 excluding VAT 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Department for Science, Innovation & Technology (DSIT) 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation.  


